## संघ शासित प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली,दमनएवं दीव

## Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu (U.T.) उप वन संरक्षक का कार्यालय (दमन)

## Office of the Deputy Conservator of Forests, Daman दमनएवं दीव/Daman and Diu

F. No. DCF/DMN/832/2022-23/622

## E-Tender (Online) Invitation Notice

Date: 16/02/2023

The Deputy Conservator of Forests, Daman and Diu on behalf of President of India invites on-line tender on <a href="www.ddtenders.gov.in">www.ddtenders.gov.in</a> from the Authorized Agencies for providing outsourcing of various services in Forest Department, Daman and Diu under Deputy Conservator of Forests, Daman and Diu.

Sr. No	Particulars	Estimated Cost	EMD (Earnest	Tender Fees (Non-	E-Tender ID No.
•			Money Deposit)	Refundable)	
1	Rate Contract of Outsourcing of Staff for the Office of the Deputy Conservator of Forests , Daman and Diu, Daman	Rs. 82.65 Lakhs	`1,65,310/-	`2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand only)	2023_DIUDT_2662_1

Bid document downloading Start Date	16.02.2023	15:00 Hrs.
Bid document downloading End Date	03.03.2023	15:00 Hrs.
Last Date & Time for receipt of Bid	03.03.2023	14:00 Hrs.
Preliminary Stage Bid Opening Date	03.03.2023	15:00 Hrs.
Technical Stage Bid Opening Date	03.03.2023	16:00 Hrs.

Bidders have to submit price bid in **Electronic format only** on **www.ddtenders.gov.in** website till the last date and time for submission. Technical Bid and Price Bid in Physical format shall not be accepted in any case.

Bid submission should be done along with tender fees and EMD by R.P.A.D./Speed Post to be deposited in the tender box kept in the office of the undersigned. However, Tender Inviting Authority shall not be responsible for any postal delay. Tenders can be Downloaded from www.ddtenders.gov.in.

- 1. The tender fees should not be forwarded by cash.
- 2. The Tender Fees and EMD will be accepted only inform of Demand Draft/Bankers Cheque of any Nationalized or Scheduled Bank of India Payable in Daman.

- 3. The sealed tender should be properly covered subscribing the name of work on envelope.
- 4. The offer received without obtaining tender documents or tender fees shall not be entertained.

The tender inviting authority reserve the right to accept or reject any or all the tender to be received without assigning any reason thereof. In case bidder needs any clarification on the process of bidding for participating in online tender for further details, correspondence can be made on E-mail: dcf-dmn-dd@nic.in, Tel No. 0260-2230978.

Website: www.ddtenders.gov.in

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

Deputy Conservator of Forests, Project Incharge, Walk In Aviary. E-mail Id: dcf-dmn-dd@nic.in

Copy to:-

- 1) CPO, Daman & Diu, Daman for wide publicity in Newspaper.
- 2) I.T. Department, Daman & Diu, Daman with a request to publish in Website.
- 3) Accounts Section, Forest Department(DNH&DD), Daman for information.